GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:522
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011

TRAIN SERVICES FROM TATANAGAR
Ajay Kumar SHRI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the passenger train service from Tatanagar and adjoining areas has been stopped permanently;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;
(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to restart the rail services from Tatanagar and adjoining areas; and

(d) the time by which the said services are likely to be resumed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. Running of passenger carrying trains have been temporarily suspended during night on Kharagpur-Rourkela section on Howarh- Mumbai route due to adverse law and order situation.

(c) & (d) Efforts are being made by Railways to run the affected passenger carrying trains on Kharagpur-Rourkela section by rescheduling and diverting where operationally feasible.

The normal running of passenger carrying trains will be restored after security situation on the affected section becomes satisfactory.
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